	S1-3
(JPN Race 7)
	12:25 P.M.
HK TIME
(11.05.2025)
JPN Time
1:25 P.M.
(11.05.2025)
	4yo and up 2 wins
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	Tokyo, Japan - Turf - 2000 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 4-years-old and upwards. Weights: 128lb. Allowances: fillies & mares about 4.4lb.
Total Prize Money (JPY) ¥24,590,000
1st ¥11,400,000, 2nd ¥4,600,000, 3rd ¥2,900,000, 4th ¥1,700,000, 5th ¥1,140,000, 6th ¥910,000, 7th ¥800,000, 8th ¥680,000, 9th ¥460,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $1,342,600
1st $622,400, 2nd $251,200, 3rd $158,300, 4th $92,800, 5th $62,200, 6th $49,700, 7th $43,700, 8th $37,100, 9th $25,100.
 


	
	
	前程似錦
宮田敬介
128 
橫山武史
( - ) 
AVENIR DE BRILLER (JPN) 5 db h
Keisuke Miyata
Takeshi Yokoyama
Epiphaneia (JPN)－Reine de Briller (JPN) (Zenno Rob Roy (JPN))
Owner(s): Silk Racing Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
16 (2-2-3)
Turf
:
16 (2-2-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
3 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
15 (2-2-2)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
9 (2-2-2)
G
:
1 (0-0-1)
Earnings
:
HK$2,488,341
Track
:
9 (1-2-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
6 (1-2-1)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	7/10
	19May24
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,800,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Kazuo Yokoyama
	2
	24.20
	23.90
	23.20
	22.50
	1.46.90
	10
	
	10
	
	10
	
	7
	5.5
	13.8 (4)
	
	
	Push On (JPN) 
Win Odin (JPN) 
Yamanin Galassia (JPN) 
	

	4/10
	10Nov24
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,740,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Takeshi Yokoyama
	3
	22.60
	24.50
	23.80
	22.40
	1.46.40
	5
	
	4
	
	3
	
	4
	5.5
	22.5 (5)
	
	
	Shivers (JPN) 
Canicule (JPN) 
Weiser Blick (JPN) 
	

	6/14
	19Jan25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,740,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Kiwamu Ogino
	3
	25.00
	24.20
	23.80
	23.00
	1.48.30
	10
	
	11
	
	12
	
	6
	4.8
	16.7 (7)
	
	
	Cycnus (IRE) 
Girls' Legend (JPN) 
Meiner Bricks (JPN) 
	

	2/10
	2Feb25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,740,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Takeshi Yokoyama
	4
	23.50
	24.60
	24.50
	24.10
	2.00.70
	10
	
	10
	
	9
	
	2
	Nose
	3.2F
	
	
	Spark Richard (JPN) 
Avenir de Briller (JPN) 
Oken Bolt (JPN) 
	

	5/9
	26Apr25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,760,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Takeshi Yokoyama
	7
	23.60
	23.80
	22.90
	22.70
	1.45.80
	8
	
	7
	
	7
	
	5
	4.8
	10.1 (4)
	
	
	Buena Onda (JPN) 
Yukiwarizakura (JPN) 
Panja (JPN) 
	


	
	
	金鴿子
和田雄二
128 
大野拓彌
( - ) 
COLOMBE D'OR (JPN) 8 ch g
Yuji Wada
Takuya Ono
Turtle Bowl (IRE)－El Mirador (JPN) (Jungle Pocket (JPN))
Owner(s): Takashi Kurisaka

	Lifetime
:
15 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
12 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
3 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
9 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (2-0-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,563,135
Track
:
3 (0-0-0)
Y
:
2 (1-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	14/15
	1Oct23
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,980,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Takuya Ono
	9
	25.20
	25.40
	24.30
	22.90
	2.01.60
	9
	
	9
	
	11
	
	14
	12
	60.8 (12)
	
	
	Meiner Mond (JPN) 
Clever Taste (JPN) 
Toho Galleon (JPN) 
	

	15/15
	7Apr24
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,920,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	128
	
	Yutaka Yoshida
	15
	25.50
	24.60
	23.90
	23.30
	2.01.80
	12
	
	9
	
	14
	
	15
	16.5
	287.2 (14)
	
	
	Ho O Superior (JPN) 
Cosmo Freude (JPN) 
Satono Fortune (JPN) 
	

	15/16
	20Jul24
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,960,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Ryuto Yokoyama
	15
	23.30
	24.80
	23.30
	23.80
	1.48.00
	15
	
	15
	
	15
	
	15
	14.5
	327.7 (16)
	
	
	Regalo del Cielo (JPN) 
Wazamono (JPN) 
Electric Boogie (JPN) 
	

	13/13
	18Aug24
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,910,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Teruo Eda
	8
	25.00
	24.30
	23.90
	23.30
	2.11.90
	11
	
	11
	
	11
	
	13
	26
	605.6 (13)
	
	
	Peace One Duc (JPN) 
Baddeleyte (JPN) 
Satono Strasse (JPN) 
	

	15/16
	14Sep24
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,960,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2400 RH
Dirt 
	ST 
	128
	
	Teruo Eda
	5
	27.40
	26.60
	25.50
	25.40
	2.36.90
	2
	
	3
	
	9
	
	15
	30.3
	203.5 (14)
	
	
	Lord Magellan (JPN) 
Maple Tapit (JPN) 
Satono Tornado (JPN) 
	


	
	
盆地名市
 (B)
粕谷昌央
128 
柴田大知
( - ) 
MEINER TURPAN (JPN) 6 db h
Masao Kasuya
Daichi Shibata
Orfevre (JPN)－Meine Theresia (JPN) (Roses in May (USA))
Owner(s): Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
11 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
10 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
5 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
7 (1-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
7 (2-1-0)
G
:
2 (1-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,355,391
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
1 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	7/15
	6Jan25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,990,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Daichi Shibata
	2
	24.50
	24.00
	24.30
	23.80
	2.00.10
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	
	7
	3
	90.4 (12)
	
	
	Ask Nice Show (JPN) 
Taiki Laughter (JPN) 
Bitter Glace (JPN) 
	

	5/10
	2Feb25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,740,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Daichi Shibata
	9
	23.50
	24.60
	24.50
	24.10
	2.00.70
	4
	
	6
	
	6
	
	5
	2
	8.1 (4)
	
	
	Spark Richard (JPN) 
Avenir de Briller (JPN) 
Oken Bolt (JPN) 
	

	9/16
	2Mar25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY30,000,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	128
	
	Daichi Shibata
	6
	25.00
	24.80
	24.00
	24.20
	1.50.50
	7
	
	6
	
	6
	
	9
	6.5
	41.2 (13)
	
	
	Aufheben (JPN) 
Toa Raiden (JPN) 
T O Douglas (JPN) 
	

	8/13
	22Mar25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,880,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Daichi Shibata
	1
	24.00
	24.40
	24.30
	23.90
	1.59.50
	7
	
	9
	
	8
	
	8
	5.5
	69.7 (9)
	
	
	Ethelfleda (JPN) 
Black Var (JPN) 
T O Douglas (JPN) 
	

	10/16
	20Apr25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,970,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Dirt 
	ST 
	128
	
	Daichi Shibata
	9
	24.40
	26.10
	25.30
	25.30
	1.53.90
	12
	
	14
	
	14
	
	10
	9.3
	73.3 (11)
	
	
	Sorrel Bullet (USA) 
Dubai Blues (JPN) 
All Maximum (JPN) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 12:25 P.M.    S1-3 4yo and up 2 wins
JPN Time 1:25 P.M.    JPN Race 7

	
	


	
	
	約好
畠山吉宏
128 
木幡巧也
( - ) 
PINKY PROMISE (JPN) 5 gr h
Yoshihiro Hatakeyama
Takuya Kowata
Gold Ship (JPN)－Meine Rendezvous (JPN) (Agnes Digital (USA))
Owner(s): Big Red Farm

	Lifetime
:
18 (2-1-1)
Turf
:
18 (2-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
13 (2-0-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
11 (1-1-0)
G
:
5 (0-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,824,169
Track
:
9 (1-0-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
5 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	5/10
	16Sep24
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,790,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Takuya Kowata
	8
	24.70
	23.70
	23.60
	23.70
	1.59.30
	9
	
	9
	
	7
	
	5
	5.5
	27.7 (7)
	
	
	Cosmo Buddleja (JPN) 
Sublime (JPN) 
From Now On (JPN) 
	

	11/14
	19Oct24
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,940,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Hiroto Mayuzumi
	14
	24.40
	25.60
	23.70
	24.30
	2.02.20
	-
	
	14
	
	12
	
	11
	7.8
	14.1 (6)
	
	
	Showman Fleet (JPN) 
Dragon Head (JPN) 
Willem (JPN) 
	

	9/15
	6Jan25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,990,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Yuji Tannai
	7
	24.50
	24.00
	24.30
	23.80
	2.00.10
	15
	
	15
	
	15
	
	9
	5.8
	66.2 (10)
	
	
	Ask Nice Show (JPN) 
Taiki Laughter (JPN) 
Bitter Glace (JPN) 
	

	5/13
	22Mar25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,880,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Takuya Kowata
	8
	24.00
	24.40
	24.30
	23.90
	1.59.50
	9
	
	6
	
	8
	
	5
	4
	97.0 (12)
	
	
	Ethelfleda (JPN) 
Black Var (JPN) 
T O Douglas (JPN) 
	

	4/10
	13Apr25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,780,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Takuya Kowata
	6
	25.40
	24.80
	23.60
	23.30
	2.01.80
	5
	
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	1.8
	24.0 (7)
	
	
	Lucullan Feast (JPN) 
Toa Raiden (JPN) 
Yamanin Galassia (JPN) 
	


	
	
	獅吼威聲
國枝榮
128 
李慕華
( - ) 
SIMHANADA (JPN) 4 ch c
Sakae Kunieda
Christophe Lemaire
Rey de Oro (JPN)－Sinhadipa (JPN) (War Emblem (USA))
Owner(s): DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
5 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2025
:
2 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
5 (2-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (2-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$999,089
Track
:
3 (1-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/16
	6Jul24
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY10,480,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Kosei Miura
	1
	24.60
	25.20
	23.60
	23.60
	2.01.30
	9
	
	9
	
	6
	
	1
	0.8
	10.8 (5)
	
	
	Simhanada (JPN) 
Meiner Compote (JPN) 
Silver Blond (JPN) 
	

	1/10
	26Oct24
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY15,200,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Ryusei Sakai
	6
	23.70
	24.80
	24.30
	22.00
	1.58.60
	9
	
	8
	
	8
	
	1
	3
	5.9 (3)
	
	
	Simhanada (JPN) 
Trident Spear (JPN) 
Nishino Koigokoro (JPN) 
	

	7/13
	24Nov24
	
	3yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY29,890,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Yuga Kawada
	5
	24.00
	24.40
	23.90
	22.40
	1.59.40
	5
	
	5
	
	10
	
	7
	2.8
	1.7F
	
	
	Admire Matsuri (JPN) 
Dee My the Kid (JPN) 
Lograr (JPN) 
	

	2/13
	16Feb25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,740,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Ryusei Sakai
	9
	24.30
	23.70
	23.00
	22.90
	1.33.90
	-
	
	8
	
	8
	
	2
	Nk
	1.4F
	
	
	Kyoei Brisa (JPN) 
Simhanada (JPN) 
Vulcano (JPN) 
	

	5/11
	2Mar25
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,860,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Christophe Lemaire
	1
	24.80
	24.50
	24.20
	22.40
	1.48.80
	4
	
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	1.5
	1.8F
	
	
	Vulcano (JPN) 
Luce Rossa (JPN) 
Yamanin Galassia (JPN) 
	


